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WTS Schedule – Spring 2025 

Date Time Subject Presenter 
Before meeting 1: View video – Gear and Hygiene, linked from Course Materials page. 

Tue, Apr 8 

6:30 – 7:00 Check-in to group meeting room 

7:00 – 9:30 
Group Meeting – discussion of Basic Equipment for Hiking 

and Personal Hygiene, LNT, etc. 

No Field Day this week 
 

Before meeting 2: View video – Navigation, linked from Course Materials page. 

Tue, Apr 15 
6:45 – 7:00 Check-in to group meeting room Section I homework due 

7:00 – 9:30 Group Meeting – discussion of Navigation, plot points, etc. 

Field Day 1 – Dry Land Travel Day 
Time and Location TBD by instructors 

Thu, Apr 17; Sat, Apr 19; or Sun, Apr 13 
 

Tue, Apr 22 (optional tutoring) 6:30 - 9:30 Navigation Tutoring Joe Griffith 
Field Day 2 – Navigation Day 

Time and Location TBD by instructors 
Thu, Apr 24; Sat, Apr 26; or Sun, Apr 27 
 

Before meeting 3: View video – Avalanche, linked from Course Materials page. 

Tue, Apr 29 

6:45 – 7:00 Check-in to group meeting  Section II homework due 

7:00 – 9:30 
Group Meeting – discussion of Snow Travel, start Grad Hike 

planning, etc. 

Field Day 3 – Snow Travel Day 
Time and Location TBD by instructors 

Thu, May 1; Sat, May 3; or Sun, May 4 
 

Before meeting 4: View video – Emergency Situations, linked from Course Materials page. 

Tue, May 6 

6:45 – 7:00 Check-in to group meeting  Section IV homework due 

7:00 – 9:30 
Group Meeting – discussion of Emergency Situations, Incident 

Management, continue Grad Hike planning, etc. 
 

 

Before Field Day 4: View video Survival Field Day, linked from Course Materials page. 

Field Day 4 – Survival Day 
Time and Location TBD by instructors 

Thu, May 15; Sat, May 17; or Sun, May 18 
 

Before meeting 5: View video – Weather, linked from Course Materials page. 

Tue, May 20 
6:45 – 7:00 Check-in to group meeting  Section III homework due 

7:00 – 9:30 Group Meeting – discussion of Weather, complete Grad 

Hike planning, WTS Wrap-up, etc. Field Day 5 – Graduation Hike 
Time and Location TBD by students 

Thu, May 29; Sat, May 31; or Sun, Jun 1 

 

No Field Day on Thu, May 8, Sat, May 10 or Sun, May 11 
No regular meeting on Tue, May 13 

Optional meeting for grad hike planning TBD by each group. 
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